

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

HYDROKARST GROUPE

SDEM HYDRO 13 Avenue de la Falaise, 38360 Sassenage, France

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards: ISO 14001:2015 | ISO 45001:2018 | ISO 9001:2015



Gilles Bessiere - Area Technical Manager Issued by: LRQA France SAS for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited

This certificate forms part of the approval identified by approval number: 0027643/ 0027645/ 0027644

Current issue date: 22 April 2019 Expiry date: 9 July 2021 Certificate identity number: 10198023

Original approval(s):

ISO 14001 – 10 July 2009 ISO 45001 – 10 July 2009 ISO 9001 – 23 July 1999

Approval number(s): ISO 14001 - 0027643-001 / ISO 45001 - 0027645-002 / ISO 9001 - 0027644-001

The scope of approval is shown on the next page and bears the same certificate identity number





Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as the clave as signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: LRQA France SAS, Tour Swiss Life, 1 Boulevard Marius Vivier Merle,Cedex 03, 69443 Lyon, France for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom



Certificate of Approval

The scope of this approval is applicable to: ISO 14001:2015 Engineering, services, fabrication and assembling of hydromechanical equipments

ISO 45001:2018 Engineering, services, fabrication and assembling of hydromechanical equipments.

ISO 9001:2015 Design, engineering, fabrication and assembling of hydromechanical equipments











Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: LRQA France SAS, Tour Swiss Life, 1 Boulevard Marius Vivier Merle,Cedex 03, 69443 Lyon, France for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom